
Product Specification Sheet

ACCENTPLUS SCOOP ADJUSTABLE DOWNLIGHT 30W 3450LM 115LM/W
3000K CRI90 185MM CUTOUT 36 BEAM WHITE 220-240V - NON-DIMM

ILDL185SC011

Integral Scoop downlights are a commercial solution for washing walls or displays with high quality CRI 90
real colour lighting. They feature fully rotatable bezels and a 38° downward tilt which brings the fitting well
below the ceiling line allowing precise beam control, lighting areas that would not be possible with
conventional downlights. The range includes versions with no driver, which can be paired to our standard
DALI, push dim, 0-10V combination dimmable drivers (see suggested products for driver options).

Barcode:
Quick Order Code:
Category:
Range Name:
Product Body Finish:
Market Segment:
Features:
Fixed/Tiltable:
Warranty (Years):

Product Depth (mm):
Product Weight (g):
Overall diameter (mm):
Construction:
Cut Out Diameter (mm):
Bulb or Luminaire Shape:
Luminaire Fixing:
Placement / Application:
Spot Type:

Power Consumption (W) :
Power Factor:
Voltage Range (v):
Amperage (mA):

Details

5055788276555
894012
Downlights
AccentPlus Scoop
Matt white
Commercial indoor
Adjustable
Tiltable
5

Physical Data

145
1290
200
Aluminium
185
Round
Recess mounted
Indoor, General Lighting
COB

Electrical Data

30
0.95
220-240
800



Dimming:
Driver Included:
Electric Current:
EN:
LVD Certified:

Luminous Flux in Lumens (lm):
Luminous efficacy (lm/W):
Colour Temperature:
Beam Angle:
Colour Rendering Index (CRI):
Frequency Range (Hz):
Instant on (Less than 1 second):
Integrated Light Source:
Lifetime (hours):
Switching Cycles:

EN:
LVD Certified:
CE RoHS:
Hg 0% (Mercury Free):
IP Rating (Back/Recessed side):
IP Rating (Ingress Protection):
Lowest Operating Temperature (°C):
Maximum Operating Temperature (°C):

Barcode:
Single box qty:
Package Weight (g):
Package Length (mm):
Package Width (mm):
Package Depth (mm):
Qty per Inner Carton :
Inner Carton Length (mm):
Inner Carton Width (mm):
Inner Carton Depth (mm):
Qty per Outer Carton:
Outer Carton Length (mm):
Outer Carton Width (mm):
Outer Carton Depth (mm):
Qty per euro pallet:

Non-Dimmable
Yes
AC
EN-60598
Yes

Light Data

3450
115
3000K - Warm White
36
90
50/60
Yes
Yes
50000
100000

Environment

EN-60598
Yes
Yes
Yes
IP20
IP20
-20
45

Packaging

5055788276555
1
1400
220
220
170
10
1100
440
170
8
455
455
360
160
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