

**ACCENTPLUS SCOOP ADJUSTABLE DOWNLIGHT 30W 3450LM 115LM/W
3000K CRI90 185MM CUTOUT 36 BEAM WHITE 220-240V - NON-DIMM**

ILD185SC011



Integral Scoop downlights are a commercial solution for washing walls or displays with high quality CRI 90 real colour lighting. They feature fully rotatable bezels and a 38° downward tilt which brings the fitting well below the ceiling line allowing precise beam control, lighting areas that would not be possible with conventional downlights. The range includes versions with no driver, which can be paired to our standard DALI, push dim, 0-10V combination dimmable drivers (see suggested products for driver options).

Details

Barcode:	5055788276555
Quick Order Code:	894012
Category:	Downlights
Range Name:	AccentPlus Scoop
Product Body Finish:	Matt white
Market Segment:	Commercial indoor
Features:	Adjustable
Fixed/Tiltable:	Tiltable
Warranty (Years):	5

Physical Data

Product Depth (mm):	145
Product Weight (g):	1290
Overall diameter (mm):	200
Construction:	Aluminium
Cut Out Diameter (mm):	185
Bulb or Luminaire Shape:	Round
Luminaire Fixing:	Recess mounted
Placement / Application:	Indoor, General Lighting
Spot Type:	COB

Electrical Data

Power Consumption (W) :	30
Power Factor:	0.95
Voltage Range (v):	220-240
Amperage (mA):	800

Dimming:	Non-Dimmable
Driver Included:	Yes
Electric Current:	AC
EN:	EN-60598
LVD Certified:	Yes

Light Data

Luminous Flux in Lumens (lm):	3450
Luminous efficacy (lm/W):	115
Colour Temperature:	3000K - Warm White
Beam Angle:	36
Colour Rendering Index (CRI):	90
Frequency Range (Hz):	50/60
Instant on (Less than 1 second):	Yes
Integrated Light Source:	Yes
Lifetime (hours):	50000
Switching Cycles:	100000

Environment

EN:	EN-60598
LVD Certified:	Yes
CE RoHS:	Yes
Hg 0% (Mercury Free):	Yes
IP Rating (Back/Recessed side):	IP20
IP Rating (Ingress Protection):	IP20
Lowest Operating Temperature (°C):	-20
Maximum Operating Temperature (°C):	45

Packaging

Barcode:	5055788276555
Single box qty:	1
Package Weight (g):	1400
Package Length (mm):	220
Package Width (mm):	220
Package Depth (mm):	170
Qty per Inner Carton :	10
Inner Carton Length (mm):	1100
Inner Carton Width (mm):	440
Inner Carton Depth (mm):	170
Qty per Outer Carton:	8
Outer Carton Length (mm):	455
Outer Carton Width (mm):	455
Outer Carton Depth (mm):	360
Qty per euro pallet:	160
